# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7412346

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PATRIOT CAMPERS PTY LTD.	12/19/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PATRIOT CAMPERS HOLDINGS PTY LTD	
Street Address:	1 ACTIVITY CRESCENT	
City:	MOLENDINAR, QLD	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4214	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29809621

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)592-5009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-696-5663

**Email:** patents@tuckerellis.com

Correspondent Name: PATRICK F. CLUNK C/O TUCKER ELLIS LLP

Address Line 1: 950 MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014949-000030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK F. CLUNK
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick F. Clunk/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2022

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment - Patents - Executed (24288197v1)#page1.tif source=Assignment - Patents - Executed (24288197v1)#page2.tif source=Assignment - Patents - Executed (24288197v1)#page3.tif

507365423 PATENT REEL: 060418 FRAME: 0580

#### **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT**

THIS DEED made between

PARTIES Patriot Campers Pty Ltd, 1 Activity Crescent, Molendinar, QLD 4214, Australia

("Assignor") of the first part

AND Patriot Campers Holdings Pty Ltd, 1 Activity Crescent, Molendinar, QLD 4214,

Australia

("Assignee") of the second part.

## **RECITALS**

A. The Assignor is the proprietor of the following Australian and overseas patents and patent applications ("Patents") as follows:

Official No.	Title	Country
2017101863	Drop down kitchen	Australia
2019100764	Roof tent and bedding for same	Australia
2018102143	Automotive tray and assembly method	Australia
2017381399	A vehicle as awning support and method of use	Australia
2016432358	Deployable shelter structure	Australia
2017254984	An automotive tray arrangement	Australia
2019202565	Automotive tray canopy	Australia
2019901959	A caravan	Australia
2019901925	An awning	Australia
2019902640	Automotive tent	Australia
2019903814	Automotive accessory fabric	Australia
16/470452	A vehicle awning support and method of use	USA
16/464529	Deployable shelter structure	USA
16/181418	An automotive tray arrangement	USA
16/384228	Automotive tray canopy	USA
16/188470	Automotive tray and assembly method	USA
201921874652.2	Roof tent and bedding for same	China

B. The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee all the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

0009X(24032878\_1):CLISH

PATENT REEL: 060418 FRAME: 0581

### WITNESSES:

## 1. ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of AU\$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee:

- (a) the Assignor's right title and interest in and to the Patents including the right to claim priority to the Patents and the right to sue for damages and all other remedies in respect of infringement of the Patents which may have occurred before the date of this Deed; and
- (b) the copyright in Australia in any drawings relating to the Inventions owned by the Assignor, together with the right to sue for damages and all other remedies in respect of infringement of that copyright which may have occurred before the date of this Deed.

## 2. <u>WARRANTY</u>

The Assignor warrants that it has good and valid title to the Patents.

#### 3. FURTHER ASSURANCE

The Assignor undertakes to do all acts and to execute and deliver all documents necessary for further assuring the right, title and interest of the Assignee in and to the Patents.

**EXECUTED AS A DEED** 

**EXECUTED** by Patriot Campers Pty Ltd

(Assignor)

Justin Montesalvo - Director

	Date: 20 12 19
	EXECUTED by Patriot Campers Holdings Pty Ltd (Assignee)
	Justin Montes Ivo – Director  Date: 20 12 19
	WITNESS
/	(MA)
	Tanya McGaw  Date: 20   12   19